Government of India Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj **New Delhi: 1100 03,** Dated: 16 September, 2022

Corrigendum

Meeting Notice

Sub: 08th Meeting of Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) during the year 2022.-regarding.

I am directed to refer to this Ministry's letter of even number dated 16.09.2022 vide which the date and time of Meeting of the upcoming Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) for the current year 2022 was conveyed. In this regard it may be noted that it was inadvertently mentioned as 9th FAC meeting instead of 08th FAC meeting.

Accordingly, the 9th FAC meeting may be read as 8th FAC meeting.

(Dr. Dheeraj Mittal)

Assistant Inspector General of Forests

Distribution to: -

- 1. Dr. Sanjay V. Deshmukh, FAC Member.
- 2. Shri Suramya Dolarray Vora, FAC Member.
- 3. Dr. Anmol Kumar, FAC Member.
- 4. Additional Commissioner (NRM), Room No. 557A, Krishi Bhawan, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.
- 5. All Concerned Regional Officers of Integrated Regional Office, MoEF&CC are requested to attend the meeting as per agenda items concerned to them.
- 6. All concerned Nodal Officers (FCA), State Governments/UTs.
- 7. All DIGF/ AIGF / Scientist/TO's in the Forest Conservation Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for information.
- 9. PPS to DGF&SS/ PPS to ADGF(FC)/PPS to ADGF(WL), MoEF & CC, New Delhi. 10. The Director, NIC, MoEF & CC, New Delhi for making necessary arrangements for video Conferencing.

Government of India Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj New Delhi: 1100 03,

16th September, 2022 Dated:

Meeting Notice

Sub: 09th Meeting of Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) during the year 2022.-regarding.

The 09^{th} Meeting of the Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) for the current year will be held on 21.09.2022 form 11:00 A. M. under the Chairmanship of the DGF & SS in his conference room at 04th Floor, Jal Block, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Aligani, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi - 1100 03.

Accordingly, all the members of the Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting on above said date and time. The Agenda items will be circulated separately through email.

> (Dr. Dheeraj Mittal) Assistant Inspector General of Forests

Distribution to: -

Conferencing.

- 1. Dr. Sanjay V. Deshmukh, FAC Member.
- 2. Shri Suramya Dolarray Vora, FAC Member.
- 3. Dr. Anmol Kumar, FAC Member.
- 4. Additional Commissioner (NRM), Room No. 557A, Krishi Bhawan, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.
- 5. All Concerned Regional Officers of Integrated Regional Office, MoEF&CC are requested to attend the meeting as per agenda items concerned to them.
- 6. All concerned Nodal Officers (FCA), State Governments/UTs.
- 7. All DIGF/ AIGF / Scientist/TO's in the Forest Conservation Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for information.
- 9. PPS to DGF&SS/ PPS to ADGF(FC)/PPS to ADGF(WL), MoEF&CC, New Delhi. 10. The Director, NIC, MoEFCC, New Delhi for making necessary arrangements for video

File No.11-91/2012-FC(Pt.)

Government of India Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj **New Delhi: 1100 03,**

Dated: 16th September, 2022

Meeting Notice

Sub: 09th Meeting of Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) during the year 2022.-regarding.

The 09th Meeting of the Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) for the current year will be held on 21.09.2022 form 11:00 A. M. under the Chairmanship of the DGF & SS in his conference room at 04th Floor, Jal Block, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi – 1100 03.

Accordingly, all the members of the Forest Advisory Committee (FAC) are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting on above said date and time. The Agenda items will be circulated separately through email.

Digitally Signed by Dheeraj

(Dr. Dheeraj Mittal)

Mittal

Date: 16-09-2022 15:39:39

Assistant Inspector General of Forests

Reason: Approved

Distribution to: -

- 1. Dr. Sanjay V. Deshmukh, FAC Member.
- 2. Shri Suramya Dolarray Vora, FAC Member.
- 3. Dr. Anmol Kumar, FAC Member.
- 4. Additional Commissioner (NRM), Room No. 557A, Krishi Bhawan, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.
- 5. All Concerned Regional Officers of Integrated Regional Office, MoEF&CC are requested to attend the meeting as per agenda items concerned to them.
- 6. All concerned Nodal Officers (FCA), State Governments/UTs.
- 7. All DIGF/ AIGF / Scientist/TO's in the Forest Conservation Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for information.
- 9. PPS to DGF&SS/ PPS to ADGF(FC)/PPS to ADGF(WL), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 10.The Director, NIC, MoEFCC, New Delhi for making necessary arrangements for video Conferencing.